FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEE	<i>КСТС #К-40369</i> в.	VOLSTEVENE NEEL Page 7462
OL CLUM PLUE OF STOR	TRUST DEED	By active statement and the second statement of the se
THIS TRUST DEED, made	e thisday of	MAY 11. 19.88 between
GINA ELAINE BLAIR WHO	TOOK TITLE AS GINA ELAINE	WINFIELD, N. MILLEQ.
	LARRY MITCHELL, AS JOINT T	INTUSES IN USE Trustee and ENANTS WITH FULL RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSH
AND NOT AS TENANTS IN COMM		ment/nucronny/reception //o. or 224
as Beneficiary,	그는 그 같은 그는 것은 것을 같은 것이라. 것 못 해야 했다. 것 같은 것이라. 것 같은 것이라.	in pook/reel/venime No. 192. er. poge_7462or es lee/tile/insuu-
	이 가지 않아야 한 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요. 이 가지 않아요. 이 가지 않았다. 한 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요?	그는 사람들을 수 없다. 이 것 같아. 것이 없다는 것이었다. 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 했다.
Grantor irrevocably grants, I	bargains, sells and conveys to trus	tee in trust, with power of sale, the property
10	bargains, sells and conveys to trus punty, Oregon, described as:	tee in frust, with power of sale, the property
In	ounty, Oregon, described as:	official plat thereof on file.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate.

for with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the um of FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS

sum of \$15,000.00-----Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory 1011 114 11 note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, it

MAY 12 PH 4

80

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all ol said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation lor such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-liciary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured, hereby; and grantor, agrees, at its own expense, to take, such actions, and 'execute such 'instruments as shall 'be necessary' in obtaining such' com-pensation, promptly upon beneliciary's request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-ned is lees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in NOTE. The Tous Deed Act provides that the toutes berounder must the either on

DODOBOOTA

ument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or angles year, pees ben SEDEVALYACE franting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other afreement altecting this deed or the lien or charge thereoi; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The frantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons vlegally entitled, thereto", and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereoi. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. "WWW.O. Wpon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-ery or any part thereoi, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and prolits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and cliention, including reasonable attor-ney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as ben-clicary may determine." "If the indebtedness is of the proceeds of lire and other insurance jollies or compensation" or awards for any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any afferement, then do there insurance jollies or occompensation" or awards for any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such performent and/or performance, the beneficiary may date in on the performance of any agreement hereunder, ince being of the essence with respect to such performance and pusche. In such and increate a discore or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the latter vent the beneficiary or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the inter event the beneficiary or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In

its the time and place of sale, give notice thereof as then required by law and goroced to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 55.735. After, the trustee has commenced loreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other presons or privileged by ORS 86.753, may cure the default or defaults. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when due, sums scared by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the entire amount, due, at, the time of the cure other than, such portion as would not them be due, be used by tendering the performance required under the vollagation or trust, deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default or default, the increase due that scared any case in addition to curing the default or defaults, the increase and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law (500 MeV). All the provided by the trust even and the trust deed together with truste's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law (500 MeV). The trustee of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided, by, law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel, or in separate parcels, and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall defive to the purchaser' is deed in form as required by law conveying the grapter, and purchase there sol to the powers provided herein, trustee shall property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grapt the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the express of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustees altorney. (2) to the obligation of the interest of the trustee, in the trust eas the pay the proceeds of the tinterest of the

surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all tille, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all tille, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, which, when recorded in the mortsage records of the county or counties in which the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notily any party hereto ol pening sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which first beneticiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attainey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a little insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

7463 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneticiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid; unencumbered title thereto -and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. 10. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for frantor, brispnal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b)* for all organization, or (even if grantor is enabled person) are for humanses a commercial transessor This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledge, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creation as such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness, Form No., 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. .) ATNE UNS. GINA RTATA GINA ELAINE WINFIELD (If the signer of the above is a corporation use the form of acknowledgement opposite. STATE OF OREGON STATE OF OREGON Country of KLAMATH ···) ss. County of the maint This instrument was acknowledged before me on This instrument was acknowledged before me on GINA) ELAINE BLAIR WHO TOOK TITLE :88 19 by lei 3 Contraction Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon 1-88 My commission expires: 6-21 (SEAL) My commission expires: 50110 ari (a. 44 An obrita meter fride exemple. ten goog REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE stram material manager and Land To be used only when obligations have been paid. 31.1.141 e secure par the instrument, received the secure section for the section of the s the material de Mary Waltering of a contra in TO: distant. in an S. 202. 2 The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said 101 9410 trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to . DALED: "It" of and singer indian is not the contrained and from the iseroid and all bridges don't note of because and an entrained, and the contrained and from the iseroid and all bridges don't DALED: "It's and contrained, and the contrained and from the iseroid and all bridges don't Beneficiary De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Soth must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be ma TRUST DEED STATE OF OREGON. THE CHE C (FORM No. 881) LUS CONTROL STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. CO., FORTLAND, ORE. 5' GOLDIE FUE DE LIE DE FORCE I certily that the within instrument GINA ELAINE BLAIR was received for record on the ... 12thday Oregon, described des-5437. COTTAGE STREET of, 19.88., us sells and converse in treater in at 4:13 and o'clock ... P.M., and recorded , barg KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603 SPACE RESERVED in book/reel/volume No.M88....... on Grantor GARRISON C., EMMA M., FOR LARRY page7462...... or as fee/file/instru-MITCHELL tha that RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No. 87244 ..., ELEVIER. DAIRY OR 97625 110 14 Record of Mortgages of said County. TTTAL STATES NIEL TUTOL EN Beneficiary Witness my hand and seal of AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO ATTAN ETVINE THE County affixed.

HANOVER, MORTGAGE, TRUST, BARNE 14 112 NORTH NINTH STREET KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

> Short David School - Louis Costor ELSTS VI

LOSVI Nº BSI- Ousiles

IRUST DEED // Tri day of ---

KULC: NK-H0200

By <u>Stenge</u> <u>Hillestey</u> Fee \$10.00 >>> 5305,3305

Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk

Deputy